INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY ACADEMIC SECTION

No.Acd./UG-Prep(2021 Batch)/Fees-Spring 2021-22

Subject: Payment of fees by One Year Preparatory Course Students (2021 Batch) for the Spring Semester 2021-2022.

All On-Roll One Year Preparatory Course students (2021 Batch) are required to pay their fees for Spring Semester 2021-22 as per the following schedule. Detailed fee structure is enclosed for a quick reference.

Payment of fees for Spring Semester 2021-22	21.03.2022 to 18.04.2022
Payment of fees for Spring Semester 2021-22 (with fine of Rs.1000/-)	19.04.2022 to 29.04.2022

Following may be noted regarding procedure for payment of fees:

- Students may pay fees through:
 - (a) Canara Bank Net Banking (b) SBI Internet Banking (c) PayU payment gateway (accepts major net-banking)
- In case of fees being paid through (a) loan from a Bank, and (b) a sponsoring agency (private / government), the Bank / sponsoring agency should be asked to transfer the amount directly to the following account. The foreign / external students should also transfer the amount directly to the following account:

Name of Bank : State Bank of India	Name of Beneficiar	y : Registrar, IIT Bombay
Account no : 10725729128	IFSC code	: SBIN0001109

The student should collect the payment details (UTR number) from the bank and should email his/her name, roll no. and UTR number to [feereceipt@iitb.ac.in with cc. to arfa1@iitb.ac.in & cash@iitb.ac.in) for the reconciliation of fees. Students are requested to intimate the transaction details immediately to avoid the delay. OR,

The concerned student should request the bank / sponsoring agency to transfer the loan / fees amount directly to student account. This will enable the student to make payment to IITB through our OPG (online pay gateway). In this way, fee receipt will be generated automatically and delay will be avoided.

- Students who wish to have fee receipt should send request mail to feereceipt@iitb.ac.in. After receipt of the email, cash section will confirm the receipt of payment and then send scan copy of the signed fee receipt to the concerned student email id.
- •Instructions for online fee payment will be made available on ASC home page (http://www.iitb.ac.in/asc) . Students paying fees through online fee payment must ensure that their transaction is completed in all respects.
- Students under SC / ST / PwD category are exempted from the payment of Tuition Fees.

Students are requested to read the NOTES given under fee structure carefully.

Jt. Dy. Registrar (Academic

Date: 17/03/2022

To:

All Heads/ Conveners of the Departments (Chemistry, Physics, Maths, Humanities and Social Sciences)

Copy to:

1. The Registrar / Dean (AP) / Associate Dean (AP) / The Dean (SA) / Associate Dean (SA)

2. The Head, Application Software Centre (ASC)

3. Deputy Registrar (F&A) - With a request to verify that all students have paid appropriate fees as applicable. Discrepancies (if any) may be brought to the notice of the Academic Office/Office/HCU, as applicable, for rectification

4. In-Charge, Cash Section

5. The Assistant Registrar, Hostel Co-ordinating Unit

6. The Manager, Canara bank, IIT Powai Branch With a request to transfer semester fees, on request of students-account

7. The Manager, SBI, IIT Powai Branch

holder to IITB Main Account

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ONE YEAR PREPARATORY COURSE

(Spring Semester 2021-22)

(A) Academic Fees

Sr. No.	Particulars (Per Semester Fees)	Fees Payable Rs.
1	Examination Fee	1000
2	Registration Fee	750
3	Gymkhana Fee	500
	Total (A)	2250

(B) Hostel Fees

Sr. No.	Particulars (Per Semester Fees)	Fees Payable Rs.
1	Medical Fee	1500
2	Hostel Rent	2000
3	Elect. & Water Charges	3000
4	Hostel Establishment Charges	3000
5	Mess Establishment Charges	1550
	Total (B)	11050
	Total (A+B)	13300

Note:

- 1. In view of the COVID-19 pandemic, all students, who would be permitted to stay on campus in hostels are required to get the COVID-19 health insurance on their own for a minimum period covering the period of their semesterly stay, before commencement of their stay on campus. The premium paid towards this insurance will be reimbursable up to Rs 500/-, out of the Medical Fee paid, against policy payment invoice/ receipt. Such students need to send an email mentioning their (Name, Roll No. and Hostel No.) with the subject as "Request for Covid Medical Insurance Premium Reimbursement" along with self attested photo copy of Health Insurance Policy / Premium Paid Receipt to Dean SA office (Email: dean.sa.office@iitb.ac.in) for reimbursement.
- 2. Every student, who would be permitted to stay in hostel, has to pay a "per semester mess advance" of Rs.22,000/-.
- 3. IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.